



Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd

AFSL: 238517 ABN: 86 003 565 302

Industrial Special Plant “ISP” Certificate of Currency

Section 1 – “Damage” + Section 6 – “Road Risk”

This certificate acknowledges that the Policy referred to is in force for the period shown, the summary of cover is listed below.

Date:	Friday, 31 October 2025
Policy Number:	14TI032664ISP
Insured:	DAWSONS ENGINEERING (NQ) PTY LTD DAWSONS ALLHIRE PTY LTD
Period of Insurance:	4 November 2025 to 4 November 2026 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time
Policy Wording:	QM2003-1224 Industrial Special Plant (ISP)
Insurer:	QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited

Policy Details:

Section 1 – “Damage”

Total Sum Insured:	\$3,495,765
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 2 – “Hired In Plant”

Items Covered:	MOBILE CRANES, BOOM LIFTS AND ELEVATED WORK PLATFORMS, FORKLIFTS, TELEHANDLER, MOBILE WELDERS, LIGHTING TOWERS, GENERATORS
Maximum Insured Any One Machine:	\$800,000
Maximum Insured All Machines:	\$1,500,000
Hiring Charges:	\$50,000
Maximum Limit Any One Loss:	\$1,550,000
Indemnity Period:	12 Weeks
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule (Excess Hiring Charges 14-Days)

Section 3 – “Additional Benefits”

Cover Details:	as per Policy Schedule
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Section 6 – “Road Risk”

Limit of Indemnity:	\$30,000,000
Excess:	as per Policy Schedule

Items Covered:

Item Number	: 1	
Make	: 3 X CRANES	
Year	: 1950	Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number	: TBA	Sum Insured : \$480,000
Cover Basis	: Market Value Plus	

Item Number : 3
Make : 6 X FORKLIFTS/TELEHANDLERS
Year : 1950 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$81,765
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 4
Make : 3 X FORKLIFTS/TELEHANDLERS
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$37,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 5
Make : 4 X PLANT >7T
Year : 1950 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$250,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 6
Make : 5 X PLANT >7T
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$295,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 7
Make : 1 X PLANT >7T
Year : 1950 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$35,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 8
Make : 4 X PLANT >7T
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$315,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 9
Make : 7 X BOOMLIFTS/SCISSORLIFTS
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$342,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 10
Make : 3 X TRACTORS
Year : 1950 Registration Number:
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$140,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Item Number : 13
Make : HIRED IN PLANT REG
Year : 1950 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$0
Cover Basis : Third Party Property Damage

Item Number : 14
Make : 7X ARTICULATED CRANE
Year : 1950 Registration Number: TBA
Eng / Ser Number : TBA Sum Insured : \$1,520,000
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus

Subject at all times to the Terms, Conditions, Definitions, Exclusions & Endorsements of the Policy.

This certificate of currency was generated with compliments from: Ella Graham